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QUESTION


Utilization of Funds


       484. SHRI VINCENT H.PALA:


Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

   be pleased to state:


   (a) the details of spending by the Ministry during the first six months of the current fiscal

   (2019- 20);


   (b) the difference between the spending and the budget allocated;


   (c) whether this amount is less than the spending during the corresponding period of the

   last  fiscal   (2018-19); and


   (d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


Minister of State (Independent Charge) in the Ministry of Development of North

Eastern Region

[Dr. JITENDRA SINGH]


(a) and (b) The details of Budget allocation and spending by Ministry of DoNER is as

under:-


                                                                              (Rs. in crore)


Budget Estimates 2019-20 3000.00

Expenditure upto 30.09.2019 1421.36

Percentage Expenditure upto 30.09.2019 47.38 %


         (c)          No, Sir.


         (d) Does not arise.


*****

